
2024-2025 Virginia Union University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-9   Conf: 13-3   Home: 10-2   Away: 10-3   Neutral: 1-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Greene, Taniyah 30-30 773 25.8 179-390 .459 11-34 .324 77-102 .755 100 133 233 7.8 59 0 39 52 30 42 446 14.9
00 Cox, Rori 30-25 830 27.7 152-356 .427 27-103 .262 91-127 .717 50 103 153 5.1 71 0 56 115 3 54 422 14.1
21 Reaves, Nevaeh 30-23 870 29.0 111-304 .365 40-140 .286 35-46 .761 16 59 75 2.5 73 1 52 85 2 42 297 9.9
34 Charles, Maia 30-0 461 15.4 83-153 .542 0-1 .000 47-76 .618 63 72 135 4.5 61 1 12 25 27 34 213 7.1
30 Jones, Tatiana 29-8 601 20.7 76-201 .378 4-18 .222 36-58 .621 34 160 194 6.7 84 3 57 80 15 32 192 6.6
11 Martinez, Bruni 30-26 578 19.3 73-181 .403 0-4 .000 15-27 .556 58 95 153 5.1 72 2 45 53 17 34 161 5.4
04 Martin, Brittini 30-26 740 24.7 51-166 .307 10-46 .217 27-42 .643 32 44 76 2.5 58 0 58 48 2 58 139 4.6
05 Scales, Nakeria 8-0 30 3.8 11-22 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 7 5 12 1.5 4 0 1 1 0 0 22 2.8
03 Blackwell, Hailey 29-11 608 21.0 21-57 .368 10-29 .345 26-33 .788 10 48 58 2.0 31 1 55 36 2 18 78 2.7
22 Hairston, Tanashia 13-0 56 4.3 8-22 .364 3-10 .300 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 0.5 3 0 1 4 1 2 21 1.6
01 Matthews, Kennedee 20-0 222 11.1 12-42 .286 7-24 .292 1-2 .500 7 14 21 1.1 8 0 11 18 1 2 32 1.6
15 Nix, Karimah 15-1 104 6.9 6-19 .316 1-2 .500 1-4 .250 6 4 10 0.7 14 0 0 9 4 2 14 0.9
14 Ray, Amaya 12-0 88 7.3 3-13 .231 2-3 .667 1-8 .125 2 6 8 0.7 9 0 8 9 0 7 9 0.8
32 Council, Iyonnah 4-0 10 2.5 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0.0
22 Hairston, Tanashia 1-0 8 8.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
13 Johnson, Quatazia 7-0 14 2.0 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
01 Matthews, Kennedee 1-0 8 8.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6001 200.0 786-1937 .406 115-417 .276 359-527 .681 402 780 1182 39.4 554 8 398 553 104 330 2046 68.20
Opponents 30 6003 200.1 627-1727 .363 118-470 .251 411-638 .644 303 716 1019 34.0 516 11 298 642 89 271 1783 59.43

Team Statistics VU OPP
SCORING 2046 1783
    Points Per Game 68.2 59.4
    Scoring Margin 8.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 786-1937 627-1727
    Field Goal Pct .406 .363
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-417 118-470
    3PT FG Pct .276 .251
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 3.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 359-527 411-638
    FT Pct .681 .644
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 13.7
REBOUNDS 1182 1019
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 5.4 –
ASSISTS 398 298
    Assists Per Game 13.3 9.9
TURNOVERS 553 642
    Turnovers Per Game 18.4 21.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 330 271
    Steals Per Game 11.0 9.0
BLOCKS 104 89
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.0
ATTENDANCE 7,399 3,580
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-617 12-298
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-45

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia Union 492 512 528 514 2046
Opponents 430 436 472 445 1783

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs East Stroudsburg L 54-57 150
11/09/24 at Millersville W 61-48 117
11/13/24 at Barton W 75-58 200
11/16/24 at Emory & Henry L 65-74 174
11/20/24 MOUNT OLIVE W 74-47 515
11/30/24 DIST. COLUMBIA W 90-64 175
12/03/24 at UNC Pembroke L 56-72 324

* 12/05/24 CLAFLIN W 75-47 574
12/07/24 at Adelphi W 57-52 168

* 12/12/24 at Winston-Salem W 70-53 345
12/17/24 at Livingstone WBB W 79-73 0

* 12/19/24 at Johnson C. Smith W 59-58 103
01/06/25 VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG W 82-53 0

* 01/18/25 at Virginia St. L 60-67 1,000
* 01/22/25 at Bowie St. W 71-63 415
* 01/25/25 BLUEFIELD ST. W 80-54 605
* 01/29/25 at Elizabeth City St. W 74-61 658
* 02/01/25 LINCOLN (PA) W 60-48 1,056

02/04/25 VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG W 75-59 225
* 02/08/25 at Bluefield St. W 62-51 76
* 02/10/25 FAYETTEVILLE ST. L 52-70 276
* 02/13/25 BOWIE ST. W 68-62 638
* 02/15/25 vs Lincoln (PA) W 77-45 118
* 02/17/25 SHAW W 77-53 404
* 02/18/25 ELIZABETH CITY ST. W 73-46 451
* 02/22/25 VIRGINIA ST. L 68-82 2,480

02/27/25 vs Claflin W 59-55 0
02/28/25 vs Fayetteville St. L 53-62 0
03/20/25 vs Clark Atlanta L 64-72 0
03/21/25 vs Livingstone L 76-77 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Virginia Union University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-3   Home: 6-2   Away: 7-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Cox, Rori 15-12 443 29.5 87-194 .448 14-62 .226 67-88 .761 25 53 78 5.2 34 0 29 62 0 27 255 17.0
24 Greene, Taniyah 15-15 396 26.4 99-194 .510 3-11 .273 29-37 .784 52 67 119 7.9 33 0 20 32 19 26 230 15.3
21 Reaves, Nevaeh 15-12 446 29.7 53-155 .342 22-75 .293 11-15 .733 7 33 40 2.7 39 1 25 55 0 24 139 9.3
30 Jones, Tatiana 15-4 330 22.0 41-98 .418 2-8 .250 16-21 .762 14 91 105 7.0 46 1 35 41 9 18 100 6.7
11 Martinez, Bruni 15-14 310 20.7 43-100 .430 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 32 47 79 5.3 41 1 31 22 10 18 90 6.0
34 Charles, Maia 15-0 215 14.3 32-59 .542 0-1 .000 14-25 .560 23 33 56 3.7 26 0 9 8 17 19 78 5.2
04 Martin, Brittini 15-15 372 24.8 21-80 .263 3-21 .143 13-17 .765 15 21 36 2.4 30 0 28 28 0 33 58 3.9
03 Blackwell, Hailey 15-3 299 19.9 10-24 .417 5-14 .357 12-13 .923 6 22 28 1.9 14 1 33 17 0 4 37 2.5
22 Hairston, Tanashia 7-0 26 3.7 5-10 .500 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.7 1 0 1 1 0 2 13 1.9
15 Nix, Karimah 4-0 13 3.3 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.5
05 Scales, Nakeria 5-0 11 2.2 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.2
14 Ray, Amaya 9-0 68 7.6 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.6 6 0 7 5 0 7 7 0.8
01 Matthews, Kennedee 10-0 56 5.6 3-9 .333 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 3 2 5 0.5 2 0 2 8 0 2 7 0.7
32 Council, Iyonnah 3-0 7 2.3 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0.0
13 Johnson, Quatazia 5-0 8 1.6 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 15 3000 200.0 402-950 .423 53-203 .261 169-228 .741 181 393 574 38.3 276 4 222 287 55 183 1026 68.40
Opponents 15 3000 200.0 309-856 .361 50-214 .234 192-325 .591 143 333 476 31.7 246 2 127 317 43 143 860 57.33

Team Statistics VU OPP
SCORING 1026 860
    Points Per Game 68.4 57.3
    Scoring Margin 11.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 402-950 309-856
    Field Goal Pct .423 .361
3 POINT FG-ATT 53-203 50-214
    3PT FG Pct .261 .234
    3PT Made Per Game 3.5 3.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 169-228 192-325
    FT Pct .741 .591
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 12.8
REBOUNDS 574 476
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 31.7
    Rebounds Margin 6.5 –
ASSISTS 222 127
    Assists Per Game 14.8 8.5
TURNOVERS 287 317
    Turnovers Per Game 19.1 21.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.4
STEALS 183 143
    Steals Per Game 12.2 9.5
BLOCKS 55 43
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 6,484 2,597
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-811 6-433
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-118

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Virginia Union 257 256 257 256 1026
Opponents 224 212 205 219 860

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 CLAFLIN W 75-47 574
12/12/24 at  Winston-Salem W 70-53 345
12/19/24 at  Johnson C. Smith W 59-58 103
01/18/25 at  Virginia St. L 60-67 1000
01/22/25 at  Bowie St. W 71-63 415
01/25/25 BLUEFIELD ST. W 80-54 605
01/29/25 at  Elizabeth City St. W 74-61 658
02/01/25 LINCOLN (PA) W 60-48 1056
02/08/25 at  Bluefield St. W 62-51 76
02/10/25 FAYETTEVILLE ST. L 52-70 276
02/13/25 BOWIE ST. W 68-62 638
02/15/25 vs  Lincoln (PA) W 77-45 118
02/17/25 SHAW W 77-53 404
02/18/25 ELIZABETH CITY ST. W 73-46 451
02/22/25 VIRGINIA ST. L 68-82 2480


